

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †4220

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND MARCH 2021/ CHAITRA 1, 1943 (SAKA)

Banking Facilities in Gujarat

†4220. SHRIMATI POONAMBEN MAADAM:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the number of public sector banks closed in Gujarat due to merger of banks till date, district-wise;

(b) the action taken by the Government regarding the negative impacts of closure of the said banks on rural development; and

(c) the details of the alternative arrangements made to provide banking services to the rural people and farmers of the places where banks have been closed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) : Bank of Baroda is the only public sector bank headquartered in Gujarat, and it continues to be in operation.

(b) to (c): Do not arise.

***

